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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3503352
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3604177
Date of Transaction: 02/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC: 1
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B I U. 6. -: ' . W . ...·. 1

1 1

SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LI EjBY:~_A»K
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 4 .00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE - n/a - 148 . 00
CASES: AMC436804/$37.00. AMC436805/$37.00,
AMC436806/$37.00, AMC436807/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 4 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE - n/a - 80 . 00
CASES: AMC436804/$20.00, AMC436805/$20.00,
AMC436806/$20.00, AMC436807/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 4.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -n/a - 620.00
CASES: AMC436804/$155.00, AMC436805/$155.00,
AMC436806/$155.00, AMC436807/$155.00

TOTAL: $848.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 848.00 POSTMARKED: 02/25/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/26/2016
CHECK NO: 6624

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS



This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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'.
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and'3. A Signature

• Print your name and address on the reverse X -Agent

so that we can return the card to you.'· Addressee
B. 13529'ved bhPr/hred Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the backof the mailpiece,

oronthe front if space permits.w· '
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

BRIANNA R HART -- j If YES, enter delivery addrp 4elow; O No
AR +  2-1-063MICHAEL HART

251 FRIDAY RD *x/ n \
·  ,016 , rn,

PITTSBURGH PA 15209-2179 , 1
920/RE/AMC436804

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®11111111111111111111mil 1111111'llill Ill'lll 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted
O Adult Signature O Registered MailiM

* Certified Mail® Delivery9590 9402 1933 6123 0036 63 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery I Return Receipt for
0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Pansferfrom serWce /abeO 0 Collect on Delivery ReAkicted Delivery I Signature Confirmation™
"ail 0 Signature Confirmation

7014 2870 0000 1115 7462 all Restricted~livery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail

-1 ·-· · Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10i_,0/.&"4 4 3

9590 9488 *463 6123 0036 63

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'
Postal Service

24 """ UNITED STATES
0 0 2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORZo Bureau of Land Management

N Arizona State OfficeCD - GLd LU Hone N. Central Avenue, Suite 800> P- 4. Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427UJFLU y l X
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6*35* United States Department of the Interior , ..'AUC~ .'. 'UNAI'll I
.US,§¢.ANlatZ.-1~1=.C.'

~<-1)ibl
b 10] ~61/7BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT y~

Arizona State Office
,2<4.8<(H1i<~,' One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blin.gov/az/

NOV 1 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC436804 D

CERTIFIED MAII, - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7462

DECISION

BRIANNA R HART
MICHAEL HART : This decision affects those claims shown
251 FRIDAY RD : in the block below.
PITTSBURGH, PA 15209-2179 :

AMC436805
EL TIGRE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

J

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

3

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

C ,



2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,

BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou faillo comply with

the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an

appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) *dthin 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for

a stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of

appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at

the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the

burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaininei a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision

pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood ofimmediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director '
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

I . I.
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TX 79015.
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August 7, 2016,4:49 pm Departed USPS Facility AMARILLO, TX 79120
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United States Department of the Interior ULS...ArrAUNT OF THE »4*inon

61
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 80()

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blin.gov/az/

AUG 0 3 2016
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
*AMC436804

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1660 0000 0271 8150

DECISION

LON HALL : This Decision Affects Those Claims
2200 4TH AVE #216 : Shown in the Block Below.
CANYON, TX 79015-4030 :

AMC436807
TOUGH NUT

Mining Claim(s) Declared Forfeited

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. The claim(s) listed above is/are hereby
declared forfeited for the reason indicated below.

The claim was not filed within 90 days of the date of location. In accordance with
43 CFR 3833.11(a) mining claims must be filed with BLM within 90 days of the date of
location.

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), i f you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail



2

to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficientjustification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

/7)lit.21* /4.lifill#tri/#
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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, ~ f»%0* DEPA, MENT OF LAND TRAA ZER INFORMATION
% ~ROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

b '4 ~ TEL 9.*g.01.664 WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.CO+M
FAX 949.366.9945 9% CALLE AMANECER SUITE A/776 SAN CLE.HENTE. CA 92673

434 St if
0June 20, 16 . -0

. CDrnBureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue >

1016 JUN 2 4 
P
 3: 20

iECEIVEOSuite 800 
--Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
CD

. r

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of these Quitclaim Deeds.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Reaards,
.

Recording Department
949.361.6618

rNTERE~

Br



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recorded Document To;)
Departmdnt of Land Transfer Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED .
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Trarisfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Lon Hall, whose mailing address is 2200 4th Ave. #216, Canyon TX, 79015 (collectively, 'Grantee"), all
rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The TOUGH NUT lode mining claim,
AMC436807. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end
line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4)
monuments, one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the daim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 9N, Range 2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
SE 1/4 of NE 1/4, NE 1/4 of SE 1/4, SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this clajm is 230 Feet
East and 0 Feet South of the NE comer of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W.
Tax Exemption Code A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on June 20,2016:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. . '1 &

B. M. A0=-

T * co
RSteven L.  Cy/os, President r ·-jMAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. ' -

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual v~~ sign~3 the .:; gdocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that dgcum91* =7ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1 • · In
STATE OF CALIFORNIA I> 101 --

COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

On ~//Al£ ~/, 30110 ,
 before me, C(61,0-6 , notary public, personally appeared

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person05 whose names*(B?are subscribed tothe within instrument and a*owledged to me that~*he/they executed the same in amer/their authorized capacity(i~s), and thatbute/her/their signatures(0) on the instrument the person01 or the entity upon behalf of which the person~f acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify  under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State·of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNES~ my hand and official seal. . C LOWE

*=il
NOTARY PUBUC •CALIFOLORA

ORANGE COUNTY

Signature (SEAL)
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3593056
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3696269
Date of Transaction: 06/27/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD /1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436807/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 06/21/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 06/24/2016
CHECK NO: 7953

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



SENDER: GOMPLETE TH/S SECTION f®» 0

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A. Si at
0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse X

so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, *~eceived by pnoted Name) C. Datdof Delivery

or on the front if space permits. l./;111~~rWAL_OurL 5I6
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AIVIANECER STE B
SAN CLEMEN 1-E, CA 92673
920/IR/AMI:436804

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

111 Illill lili ill i lli l li l ll Ill 'Ill' l l ill l i l i Ill %Certified Mail® Delivery

0 Adult Signature 0 Regidered Mail™
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted

O Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 81 Return Receipt for9590 9402 1212 5246 9004 95 0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
2. Article Number gransferfrom serWce /abe/) m Collect on Delive,y Restricted Delivery 9Signature ConfirmationTM

n '-"".A Mail O Signature Confirmation
7015 1520 0001 7910 7989 VIail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

)0)

PS form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class·Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permlt No. G-10

9590 9402 1212 5246 9004 95

United States Zsender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
postal Service c 3 -1 5

UNITED STATES

Cl r--jL ,~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
1 rE Bureau of Land Management

1 U LL-
<1: Arizona State Office

-- cr1  »U ill 4 One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
-- Phoenix. AZ 85004-44271 1. >- I.

7, 4 4-
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' 44{19, 2.
R.3 -_-·--_~ 1&J United States Department of the lilterior , w & 0„AR,z* 0, n,1 INT,N)061

\=n«*I
BURFAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \<,  Sf

Ariiona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite SOO

Phoenix. Ariiona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az.1
MAY 0 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) IR
AMC436804

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7015 1520 0001 7910 7989

NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
INFORMATION INC : This Decision Affects Those Claims
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B : Shown in the Block Below.
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673 :

AMC436806
ROUGH RIDER

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was received by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ownership cannot
be processed for the following reason(s):

The Quitclaim Deed must be acknowledged before a Notary Public. Please correct the Quitclaim
Deed by having the document acknowledged and stamped before a Notary Public on the same day.

If appropriate. please submit a corrected conveyance document. required documents. or additional
fees. within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received within
the 30-day timeframe. no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact Iran Reyman at 602-417-9355. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

V«/
~,1 Rebecca Heick

Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1, 2. and 3. A. Si~at~ . P
0 Agent= Print your name and address on the reverse x 5j,r--\-

so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee

I Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 5157&~ by (Printed Name) C. Date| of Delivery

or on the front if space permits. rk Low-L 5 1 6
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE A,VIANECER STE B
SAN CLEMEN FE, CA 92673
920/IR/AM: .436804

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mall Express®

*Certified Mail® Delivery

O Adult S;gnature O Reglitered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

9590 9402 1212 5246 9004 95 0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery M Return Receipt for

2. Article Number (liansfer from service labe/) 3 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~Signature Confirmation™
n 1-«„„4 Mall 0 Signature Confirmation

7015 1520 0001 7910 7989 viall Restilcted Delivery Restricted Delivery
10)

PS form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt :

USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 1212 5246 9004 95
United States ZSender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+40 in this box•
Postal Servicecy 'r:r <

- I. UNITED STATES
LL :\1 (-1N DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

,-Il c-1ij. CL 6, Bureau of Land Management
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May 6, 16 0
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Bufeau of Land Management , 1-rl
-1 <

Arizona State Office
31) 71 . 0r-, :One Central Avenue 0 19 -:;

Suite 800 -7 =Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 00

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payrhent in the amount of $10.00 fbr the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Wai-m-At Bqgards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618

rNTERE
~ MAY 1 6 2016
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*Ap£&4£** Uniteu States Department of the Interior \ ----/~ 0 r--5--1.4-1BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Ft-,M
Arizona State Office \~()ne North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
MAY 0 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) IR
AMC436804

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7015 1520 0001 7910 7989

NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
INFORMATION INC This Decision Affects fhose Claims942 CALLE AMANECER STE B Shown in the Block Below.SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

AMC436806
ROUGH RIDER

r71

2 5 9Transfer(s) Not Processed = . E :4.~~A conveyance document to transfer ownership ofthe mining claim(s) listed above w*receked bfrgthe Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of ow*rshi~canii*~be processed for the following reason(s): · ,4 00.. 
CD r>) 3The Quitclaim Deed must be acknowledged before a Notary Public. Please correct t~QuitelainfSDeed by having the document acknowledged and stamped before a Notary Public on the sa% day: ·

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, or additionalfees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received Withinthe 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundableprocessing fees submitted. '
If additional information is required, please contact Iran Reyman at 602-417-9355. Please includeyour AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

~4 Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recorded Document To;)
Department ofLand Transfer Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and othergood and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclairri to; Fred Yahne, whose mailing address is 777 MaGeese Landing, Hemphill TX, 75948 (collectively,
'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The ROUGH RIDER lode
mining claim, AMC436806. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the '
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the
North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side·of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 9N, Range 2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if
any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is 450 Feet West and 0 Feet Sqyth of,the NES
corner of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W. Z -~ =-C0Tax Exemption Code A6 m = 71
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on May 6, 2016: E 22 ; p 30
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. X - 0099
7> N mIl

50 73- ' , rn
N 00

Steven L. Cyros, President

 

9 19 3
..

Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. > 4 5
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual whollbned-the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tnithfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS: C Lo(26on May <Qi 101\0 , before me, , ptary public, pegonally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(0) whose names¢)6)~are subscribed to
the within instrument and acl$nowledged to me that 1~she/thgy executed the same ins,her/their authorized capacity(~6), and that
but(EBIer/their signatures* on the instrument the person(,1, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(01 acted, executed the
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and offidal seal. C. LOWE
. - NOTARY PUBLIC• CALIFORNIA

ORANGE COUNTY 2

Signature - / (SEAL)

.
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3559513
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3662208
Date of Transaction: 05/13/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD-1 -n/a- 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436806/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 05/09/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/12/2016
CHECK NO: 7823

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



~~ DEPAl .MENT OF LAND TRAA -- -  'ER ~NFORMATION
' wsm.FG. %" PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

· WWW.LANDTRANSPER.US.COM

94z CALLE AMANECER SUITE A'%4ZZ50>' SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

TEL 949·361.6618
FAX 949·366.9945

April 22, 16

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE> Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

WarmestRegards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618

rxozilsti ly'*3992

9 0 2 d 9 Z JdY VIDZ
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recprded Document To;)
Department of Land Transfer Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Fred Yayne, whose mailing address is 777 McGeese Landing, Hemphill TX, 75984 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The ROUGH RIDER lode
mining claim, AMC436806. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River
Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the
North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 9N, Range 2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),· Township (s) and Range (s);
SE 1/4 6f NE 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if
any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is 450 Feet West and 0 Feet South of the NE
comer of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W.
Tax Exemption C6de A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 22, 2016:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-*
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

ViOZIYV IX)395'2
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3545183
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3647577
Date of Transaction: 04/27/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436806/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/26/2016
CHECK NO: 7775

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



~)EPA 'MENT OF LAND TRAi - FER INFOR-MATIONT+A M

PROTECTING Y\AAERIC.,\'S RESOURCES
WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

942 (ALLE.'\MANECER SUITE A1776" 
SAN CLEMENTE. CA 92673

436,804 TEL 949·361.66i8

439074 FAX 949 ·366 . 9945

C-,3
-U SS .
31

April 26, 16 ~ 26 . 4 50
Z =0 fil-f n r--)

ro --: rnBureau of Land Management ' -0 ': --
Arizona State Office P
One Central Avenue A -7

*.rn
·-l.J

Suite 800 0
--Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 .-.>0:

00

RE: Two (2) Mining Claim Change of OWnership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find 2 Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $40.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

«
Recording Department
949.361.6618

~NTEREA
MAY -42016 ~

BY: 9£1-



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do fiereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Roderick S. Martin and Amy J. Martin, whose mailing address is 8620 Mary's Drive, Flagstaff AZ, 86004(collectively, 'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The FROST MINE
lode mining claim, AMC437074. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-SaltRiver Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from
the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the.North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 26, Township 21 N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s); W 1/2 of SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, T21 N, R15W Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or.permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is S\6{:comer of SVM/4 of
SW 1/4 of Section 26, T21 N, R15W. m E? r
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6 0 c- *K

m >IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 1,2016: Z ~
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. t\)

>-0

AZ~TI~]lf Dorl- n.1Steven L. Cyros, President 0 W 3ZAuthorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
>0-A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who$ign«thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on ApFi / 169, 26 16 ,
 before me, 0 60(L€ , notary public, personally appeared

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(~ whose names (*Bare subscribed tothe within instrument and adrnowledged to me that([~she/they executed the same in<~her/their authorized capacity(i~s),·and thatbut~~her/their signatures(dj on the instrument the person(0, or the entity upon behalf of which the person0 acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of  California that·the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

C. LOWE

Signature

~ NOTARYPUXIC •CALIFORNM ~
COMM # 2142138
ORANGE COUNTY -6Comm. . FEB. 9,2020(SEAL).
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recording To;)
Department ofLand Transfer .
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite, A
San Clemente, CA 92673
(Mail Tax Statements To;)
Michael H. Hart
251 Friday Rd.
Pittsburgh, PA 15209

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"),in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Michael H. Hart and Brianna R. Hart, whose mailing address is 251 Friday Rd., Pittsburgh PA, 15209
(collectively, 'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The EL TIGRE
lode mining claim, AMC436805. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt
River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from
the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the
East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and·protrude 4.5' above -~
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 15, Township 4N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thf following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 15, T4N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object er permanent monument and additional
infonnation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW comer of this claim is the SW comr of ~/ 1/«2f SW
1/4 of Section 15, T4N, R13W. -4 - ---

O - -f iEXEMPT CODE A.R.S. 11-11134 AG Unpatented Mining Claim m > > 2
-0IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 26,2016: E ;13DEPARTMENIYS~ND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -1 2 ·iC 401 .

3> .0 37. Ul 2
30 .-21< #Steven L. Cyros, President 'rn

Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. N ~ D 0nA notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the indig~ual JF16 sig~d the .document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity~ that *:ument.ACKNOWLEDGMENT '''
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on f?'JM 1 26, 16 1 & , before me, CLowt , notary public, peponally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of sitisfactory evidence to be the person(~ whose names(#)0,re subscribed tothe within instrument and ac~nowledged to me that(5)she/tlry executed the same ir<65'her/their authorized capacity(jA), and thatbutd])/her/their signatures(0) on the instrument the person0), or the entity upon behalf of which the persor,(~' acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C. LOWE

Signature

 
~~ , CO#W.#2142138

~ NOTARY PUBUC •CAUFORINA ~
ORANGE COUNTY -6

Comm. . FEB. 9,2020(SEAL)
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3548732
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3651196
Date of Transaction: 05/02/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMENDMENT -n/a- 40.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - 4
CASES: AMC437074/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: 04/26/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/29/2016
CHECK NO: 7801

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



03*„.~~o ~EPAl... NIENT OF LAND TRAN.ZER INFORM-ATION
PROTECTING AXIERICA'S RESOURCES

\=55/9 www. LANDTRANSIER. US.COM

942 CALLEAMANECERSUITE A

1 776 ' SA,NCLEMENTE, CA 92673

TEL 949·361.6618
FAX 949·3669945

April 1, 16 4390/14
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of .
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $20.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Re~D~artment
949.361.6618

.
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR">, in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Roderick S. Martin and Amy J  Martin, whose mailing address is 8620 Mary's Drive, Flagstaff AZ, 86004
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The FROST MINE
lode mining claim, AMC437074. The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from
the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the
North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 26, Township 21 N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and
Range (s); W 1/2 of SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, T21 N, R15W Gila-Salt River Meridian,
Mohave County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is SW corner of SW 1/4 of
SW 1/4 ®f Section 26, T21 N, R15W.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on April 1, 2016:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-,

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3528953
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3630991
Date of Transaction: 04/05/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 QCD - 2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437074/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 04/01/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/04/2016
CHECK NO: 7717

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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' '4*~ 4Rj~ ()-EPAL *UENT OF LAND TRAN .. ER INFORMATION
~ROTECTING AXIERICA'S RESOURCES

www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

942 CALLEAMANECERSUITE A
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

TEL 949·361.6618
FAX 949·366.9945

43/0 799
March 25 , 16 434 %04
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Two (2) Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find two Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $20.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recoraing Department
949.361.6618
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department ofLand Transfer
Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Informatioh, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Eric J. Chang, whose mailing address is 22018 Newkirk Ave., Carson CA, 90745 (collectively,"Granted"), all rights, title and interest of Grtintor, in and to the following mining claim; The CACTUS KING MINE lodemining claim, AMC436804. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to theEast end line and·approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the groundembossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which thisnotice is posted is situated within Section 14, Township 11 N, Range 14W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); S 1/2of NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 14, TllN, R14W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,Arizona. The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is 713 feet South and 0 feet East ofthe NE comer of Section 14, Tl l N, R14W.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed ih executed on March 25, 2016:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocum6nt to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on March 15, 0016 , before me, C low e , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person~ whose narnes(~~)are subscribed tothe within instrument and acl~nowledged to me that(~/she/they executed the same in@~her/their authorized capacity(j,4,·and thatbut ~'her/their  signatures(0) on the instrument the person(p~, or the entity upon behalf of which the person*df acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragrai@s true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. - - - * - ----i-/*0"44./.0.4.1-....1,~A .--

0~ NOT-U IZE&.41 -~
C. LOWES -55 5

»€- ORANGE COUNTY -'-9 .,"rl
Comm. Exp. FEB. 9,2020\) P , 0Signature (SEAL) n-y'v'Y-9-Yp'Y-ry-Y-Y-y*,Y,f,Y*Y7:9 . r-rl
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department ofLand Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Fred Yahne, whose mailing address is 777 McGeese  Landing, Hemphill TX, 75948 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining daim; The BUCK HOLE MINE lode
'mining claim, AMC436799. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the
East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Westerly direction to the West end line. The claim excludes any and all
patented mining claims and Federal Highways located within said boundaries. This claim is marked by four (4)
monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 31, Township 5N, Range 7W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW %
of Sec. 31 TSN, R7W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to
some nltural object or permanent monumeht and additional.information (ifany) concerning its locality are as follows:
NW corner of this claim is 721 Feet South and 530 Feet East of the NW comer of Section 31, TSN, R7W.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on March 24, 2016:
DEPARTMENT OFLAND TRANSFERINFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on N\Olldn 1*Up , before me, C luee , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who prov to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persBn{Mi whose names(4(B>re subspribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that@lshe/they executed the same in<Sa,er/theirimuthorized capacity{jeS), and thatbut(EB~er/their signatures*6 on the instrument the person05, or the entity upon behalf of which the person{~f acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. C. LOWE

• COI~JIL4142138

ORANGE COUNTY ~; . ,  --
.FEEL,9. -CSignature - ~ (SEAL) :.1 39 . I
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3523115
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3625061
Date of Transaction: 03/29/2016

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436804/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 03/25/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/28/2016
CHECK NO: 6697

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15019

Claim Begin-End: AMC436804-AMC436807

4 Annual Filings

/ 11111111111111111111111111111111111 AZ15019-12 AMC436731-AMC437154



V30Zoy
' Form 3830-4 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED

(January 2017) OMB NO.: 1004-0114DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Eric J Chang

22018 Newkirk AveADDRESS:

CITY, STATE, ZIP· Carson, CA 90745

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

1No. ofCIaims

x $10/claim

Total due BLM $ $15.00
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
Septernber 1, 2019 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

Mohave , in the State of Arizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MI)M Book and Page No. Date

roAMC436804 Cactus King 11N 14W 14 <-- -0 . r-29-Mar-2016

ENIX. ARIZONA

rn 1 41 SE]
ri , - (71

in
C L rn. 1,- . 4, f. 1 5
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f «336:~ fijArNTE Rr.9(Continued on page 2)
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2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). 1fa geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Cleared brush/debris surrounding mine opening (3hrs) $150 5/27/2018
Staked & fenced perimeter of mine opening (3-4hrs) $100 5/27/2018

CollecUplacement of rock (found on site; incomplete) for use as property borders (1 hrs) $25 5/27/2018
Rough survey (by self) of possibly building a paved road for easier access $50 5/27/2018

Cost of tools, transportation $500 5/27/2018

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Eric Chang 22018 Newkirk Ave, Carson, CA 90745

0
73 24 -
I
CD

C~/ 7.

* 2 88
1--t<
74. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject minir~clairilDs) for,S valuable

minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address: C e 41
Z --> .= 23Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print) cu .-,

Eric J Chang 22018 Newkirk Ave, Carson, CA 90745

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of , 20 , all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

n

(Continued on page 3) f ( Form 3830-4, page 2)

J.



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

ArizonaI hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of that the
foregoin mentsars-·t~5"~jnd correct:

ctu- U--61 Date : ill jolly)
(signature of person re4Ej~sible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this dayof 20

By:
(Signature of Affiant)

Title: BLM AMy Commission Expires:
t-4 30

- SR
1, r *:r77

INSTRUCTIONS 
/5 73 mZA

00
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of@md I®nag*ent (BLM)

under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thsseund*(43 efR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencied*#herEThe claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) ofthe claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)
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California Jurat Certificate
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

county of Lo 5 /%,5 €fe.j
 S.S.

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 16» day of /(loves·6&-
Month

-206--' by & p ; 6- »I55- (34 0 c--,-5 and
Name of Signer (1)

-- 1
' 1 , proved to me on the basis of

Name of Signer (2)

satisfactory evidence to be the person{*who appeared before me.

Alf _
Signature of Notary Public

For other required information (Notary Nams, Commission No. etc.)
Seal

-1373 0 -OPTIONAL INFORMATION
0.Although the information iii this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent ren ,~PI an**attacbment of

this jurat to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attacfIZI docgent,' :71

Description of Attached Document #2{SY,fire~,21*f<.1 i,15-1 ..1.~~2~~;d
The certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Method of Affiant Id ~ificatiEUr -J 0 I =1

(3) '.
~~6/Adlf- 1~ ~CA 11('LE-(« ~g c.59~4"ElL- Proved to me on the ba~ sati~kctory *klence:

+ .Ibt.rm(s) of identificaNeiR 0 c~ible wittiess(es)
UJ ov IL-

Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:

Page # Lf') Entry # 07

Notary contact: (_3 / 93-/6 -729 »S-~

containing 03 pages , and dated 40( 15 Other

El Affiant(s) Thumbprint(s) El Describe:

© 2009-2015 Notary Learning Center - All Rights Reserved You can purchase copies of this form from our web site at www.TheNotarysSiore.com
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

I j

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management .Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4336422
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4453201
Date of Transaction: 12/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
ERIC J CHANGE
22018 NEWKIRK AVE
CARSON,CA 90745-3332 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 POL 2018/1 -n/a- 15.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436804/$15.00

TOTAL: $15.00
3

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/14/2018
CHECK NO: 8214

NAME: CHANGE, ERIC J
22018 NEWKIRK AVE
CARSON CA 90745-3332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.nel/egibin/cbsp/zorder 12/17/2018



'  Qf 49*Y
UNITED STATI-,S 4 367 9-1.-orm 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

, January 20 17) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

 -~~~~Expires: January 31, 2022

FORM APPROVED 1/ 675'
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September I. ~0 /Sand ending on September 1. _24?ZY.
2. The undersigned and all related parties 05: ned ten or fewer mining claims . 111111. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

0 1 - Amirica on September 1 , 2.018
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for ea'h mitiing claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form.

me undersigned must file an affidavit o fassessment uork witli the Bureau of I.and Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the fi[ing of this waijer.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 3() U.S.C. 28 ( for those claims in their first assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded b> the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 121 l and 1 8 U,S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison tenn not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver frcm payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

~ WYAffS GstJ *t 3 rJ »76 4/ 34 46 9 (. 7 15)1 Bac K 80\(S »1; 06 R m 6 9 3 47 9 9
3 ~ (A~ k Riv 4 m (-43 (op 6 6
..

5 3 = 033
-

6 09
f-9 3*-

571

-

9. -2<

0 NIX. ARIZONA

-0 ''"1
10 00

1>3 --3
The owner(s) C  claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: C <-0

Ergo fi,ANC
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature

777 MC Gas LAJ;,4 4 15148
(()r.·ner's Mailing *ddress) f (('ity) (State) (Zip Code)

(()wn:r's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Sjgnature)

(Owner': Mailine Address) (Clry) (State) (Zip Code j

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address'i (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) l:)1*ner'.5 Signature)

FNTERE
(Owner's Mailing Address) t gEP i 1-1 2613 D (city) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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,
1

(Owner's Name- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

.~s (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C.·1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

:..
INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. 4 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The d:aimant(s) mu'st fill in th6 dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) mustfill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mjnjng claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. I f an agent is designate d, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Exatepie: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waivdd, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following rhe filing of this waiver. -

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
. required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

1 .4 - k ./ '. /$
3 .

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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4 31076 4Esi
UNITED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC)R
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1.2018 and ending on September 1. 2019
. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on September 1,2018
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment Fork required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of' this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5, The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed live years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of  the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. Cactus King Mine AMC436804 l.91»f)
2.
3.

4 0 -

BLM Am <b,

5 

Z rr,

6. ,
7

 Ul

Fffl>

8. ,-3 0E
0-.l

9 Z - 1
> ~01 3510. .*.

1 he owner(s) (claimants) of the abo, e mining claims and sites are:

Eric J Chang ~«lif~~~.
( Owner's Name - Please Print) (0«A Signature)-

22018 Newkirk Ave Carson ~A_) 90745
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
4

(Owner's Name - Please Print) .; 8.* (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)NTE REI~
(Owner'. Mailing Address) - 1 (City)u. # 1 (State) (Zip Code)

BY: *1><
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Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968292 Printed For Lead File # AMC436804

Agency Tracking ID: 1504220205

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

(Clairn  Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid]
WYATT'S GOLD #3 AMC436468 AMC436468 $155.00 ~
BUCK HOLE MINE AMC436799 AMC436799 $155.00,

i ROUGH RIDER AMC436806 AMC436804 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 56 of 101
%
,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968292
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078190
Date of Transaction: 08/3 1/2017

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK R YAHNE JR
777 MCGEES LANDING
HEMPHILL,TX 75948 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /·1 1.00 -n/a- 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436468/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: FREDERICK R YAHNE JR
777 MCGEES LANDING
HEMPHILL TX 75948 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2110 AUTH CODE: 961434
NAME ON FREDERICKR YAHNE JRCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.nBUcgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017
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Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968289 Printed For Lead File # AMC436804
Agency Tracking ID: 1504219496

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

CACTUS KING MINE AMC436804 AMC436804 $155.00,
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~ Receipt Page 55 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968289
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078187
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
ERIC J CHANG
22018 NEWKIRK AVE
CARSON,CA 90745 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436804/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: ERIC J CHANG
22018 NEWKIRK AVE
CARSON CA 90745 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2079 AUTH CODE: 054658
NAME ON ERIC J CHANG. CARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



Run Date: 08/01/16 Run Time: 09:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3610080 Printed For Lead File # AMC436468
Agency Tracking ID: 1468953111

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/19/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid '
WYATT'S GOLD #3 AMC436468 AMC436468 $155.00

i BUCK HOLE MINE AMC436799 AMC436799 $155.00
LROUGH RIDER AMC436806 AMC436804 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: · 3610080
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3713590
Date of Transaction: 07/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK R YAHNE JR
777 MCGEES LANDING
HEMPHILL,TX 75948 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436468/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N7A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/19/2016

NAME: FREDERICK R YAHNE JR '
777 MCGEES LANDING
HEMPHILL TX 75948 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2007 AUTH CODE: 126663
NAME ON FREDERICK R YAHNE JR-CARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/25/2016



Run Date: 08/01/16 Run Time: 09:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3610080 Printed For Lead File # AMC436804
Agency Tracking ID: 1468953111

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 07/19/2016 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
WYATT'S GOLD #3 AMC436468 AMC436468 $155.00
BUCK HOLE MINE AMC436799 AMC436799 $155.00
ROUGH RIDER AMC436806 AMC436804 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



* Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3610080
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3713590
Date of Transaction: 07/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
FREDERICK R YAHNE JR
777 MCGEES LANDING
HEMPHILL,TX 75948 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436468/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/19/2016

NAME: FREDERICK R YAHNE JR
777 MCGEES LANDING
HEMPHILL TX 75948 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2007 AUTH CODE: 126663
NAME ON FREDERICK R YAHNE JRCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016



Run Date: 06/20/16 Run Time: 02:56 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3548653 Printed For Lead File # AMC436804

Agency Tracking ID: 1462149208

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On 05/01/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paicil
CACTUS KING MINE AMC436804 AMC436804 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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,>- · Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3548653
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3651118
Date of Transaction: 05/01/2016

CUSTOMER:
ERIC J CHANG
1426 W 179TH ST
GARDENA,CA 90248 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC436804/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/01/2016

NAME: ERIC J CHANG
1426 W 179TH ST
GARDENA CA 90248 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4459 AUTH CODE: 03561S
NAME ON ERIC J CHANGCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 6154

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

111111111111111111111® 111111111 lili l 11
Box Number= AZ15019

Claim Begin-End: AMC436804-AMC436807

5 Miscellaneous

1 1111'll Illill 11111'lll Illill Il lili AZ15019-12 AMC436731-AMC437154
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PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCESW#WD- .0,1~L-ttel
www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

TEL 949·361.6618
f FAX 949.366.9945

February 25, 16

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Four (4) New Location Notices/Unpatented Mining Claims

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department ofthe Interior/BLM for payment in
the amount of $848.00 for FOUR (4) new location noticeS for unpatented mining claimS.

.&1.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

AMC436804

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618 71 r--J r-J

:I (=
--

C D cr
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S : 1 ;:
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NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/2/2019

11111111111111111111®11 1111111111111
Box Number= AZ15019

Claim Begin-End: AMC436804-AMC436807

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

I'llilll Ill'lllililillilll'll lillil AZ15019-12 AMC436731-AMC437154



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered: 0110('(6<067 MTP Checked By: 01 / 0/ ~ N /E,#M

GEO Checked By: Oil o i / /6 /*,0'4

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC (-1 36 SE) 6/ thru AMC 4 3*fZ) 7
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = 5 / ~ ~ i~(~

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = 5 *0 . 16)Q

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ /08.01,

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL

TOTAL ACREAGE: ~f,~4& Per Claim Other Fees $ ~
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: (* TOTAL $ (r~% DO

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail I Vf~ TIMELY FILED: Yes [F 1 No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T qkJ R 6~ 00 SEC 663
T %4 R £3 60 SEC i 5

T Ili 4, R E L-„' «~ SEC . L- /
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

AHC 
3b804

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ] ( Se, 4- 2  10 U©
AR6436%07 - f'le-Z over 90 &1, aQ,-e, 6.ut-,-,v (~-zsu*,4.7 \le~.r'ta *3*e 3

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************

DATE 7 · t' ·/6 INITIALS e-



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CACTUS KING MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on.which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4"
x 4" posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed
with the name -of the claim  and its location in relation t6 the  claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14,
Township 1 1 N, Range 14W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this

AMC436804

claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range
(s); S 1/2 of NE 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 14, Tl l N, R14W Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is
713 feet South and 0 feet East of the NE corner of Section 14, Tll N, R14W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27~ day of December, 2015. (-1

-C H- 2.1Locator of this lode mining claim is:
-17

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. --
 m J]31

r.)
I - f\)
.r-.

Steven L. Cyros, President - -0 '....i'.11Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. ; l, . I U
W'• ..7

--

' 3.-· -0
0:,1



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, CACTUS KING MINE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 14, Township 11 N, Range 14W, Gila-Salt River

Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim, CACTUS KING MINE, Gila-Salt Meridian, Mohave County, AZ
113,70000° W 113.68333° W WGS84 113.66667° W
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the EL TIGRE lode mining claim has been located by Department of
Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle
Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz
County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" posts that are buried
1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 15, Township 4N, Range
13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the

AMC 43 6805

following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); S 1/2 of NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SW
1/4 of Section 15, T4N, R13W, Gila Salt River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is the SW corner of NW
1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 15, T4N, R13W. -
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27th day of December, 2015. · c=P

t.~I -= I'Locator of this lode mining claim is: c -n
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. r\J '-7

:U n In;:4

52 44 ..2
---

Zi>Steven L. Cyros, President 0 ::;
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; EL TIGRE
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 15, Township 4N, Range 13W, Gila Salt River Meridian,La Paz County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim El Tigre, Harquahala Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona113.61667° W 113.60000° W 113,58333° W WGS84 113.56667° W
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ROUGH RIDER lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailingaddress is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it.is situated in the Gila Salt River

. Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the locati6n
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerlydirection to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the Southend line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, thereare two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center Of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the  ground embossedwith the name-ofthe claim and its location in relation to the claim.

AMC436806

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township
9N, Range 2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompassesportions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 andNE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is450 Feet West and 0 Feet South of the NE corner of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27th day of December, 2015. '-I

2 1

S '. '1 /Locator of this lode mining claim is: -n
-7 co r. n .DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. :· i\2) :3

- -0 1, 4'. 0

- 0

W 31
I. ·- 4. ri

Steven L. Cyros, President 0 1,=
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, ROUGH RIDER
2) Type if Clairn, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 30, Township 9N, Range 2W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,Yavapai County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Rough Rider Mine, Wickenburg Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona
112,51667° W 112.50000° W WGS84 112.48333° W
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S.USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the TOUGH NUT lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt RiverMeridian, Yavapai County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the Southend line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, thereare two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossedwith the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township

AMC436801

9N, Range 2W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County Arizona and this claim encompassesportions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of NE 1/4, NE1/4 of SE 1/4, SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W, Gila Salt RiverMeridian, Yavapai County Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is230 Feet East and 0 Feet South of the NE corner of SW 1/4 of NE 1/4 of Section 30, T9N, R2W.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2nd day of September, 2013.
Locator of this lode mining claim is: -7-TYDEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -.-

, TUf -

10lb FEB 2 b P 3 1

Steven L. Cyros, President . -
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. ; $1

,-·rl
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MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, TOUGH NUT
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 30, Township 9N, Range 2W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,Yavapai County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lacie Mining Ctaim Tough Nut Mine, Wickenburg Mining District, Yavapai County, Arizona112,533336 W 112.51667° W 112.50000° W WG584 112.483330 W
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RUN TIME: 02:30 PM RUN DATE: 07/05/2016
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR = Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng .. <

Section
1•

Mtrs = 14 004ON 013OW 015, 14 004ON 013OW 999, 14 009ON 002OW 030, 14 009ON 002OW 999, 14 011 ON 014OW 014, 14 011 ON 014OW 999

Commodity

Commodity Txt

Pending Org

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned:

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:30 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 07/05/2016
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect -Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED . 030 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 031799
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 002OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED · 030 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 009ON 0020W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 030 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035697
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 013OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 015 FF W2NW (WITHIN); Y ~
FF W2SW (WITHIN); Y

Serial Number: AZA 036858
Total Case Acres: 85.516

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 013OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 015 AUQ W2NWNW,W2SWNW,W2NWSW;
ALIQ W2SWSW;



TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 2 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH RANGE 14 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAKr-=B'/77& LAND AND MINERAL 1111.ES
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UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 13 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
PROTRACT}ON DIAGRAM NO 19 OFFICIALLY FILED 12/07/1959

LA PAZ COUNTY T SN STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LurEVAIU ,no/ncr LAND AND MINERAL nTLES
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